RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number Time and Date
25R5865 10:21:04
08/07/25
25R5866 10:24:10
08/07/25
25R5867 12:15:31
08/07/25
25R5868 13:09:30
08/07/25
25R5869 16:26:31
08/07/25
25R5870 16:52:11
08/07/25
25R5871 17:42:25
08/07/25
25R5872 19:43:51
08/07/25
25R5873 19:45:12
08/07/25
25R5874 20:12:18
08/07/25
25R5875 20:15:10
08/07/25
25R5876 20:19:03
08/07/25
25R5877 20:40:09
08/07/25
25R5878 20:43:17
08/07/25
25R5879 21:04:57
08/07/25
25R5880 21:26:27
08/07/25
25R5881 22:08:58
08/07/25
25R5882 22:26:14
08/07/25
25R5883 22:42:53
08/07/25
25R5884 23:00:10
08/07/25
25R5885 23:06:12
08/07/25

rplwisr.x3

Nature

Address

Sex Offender Ck 3702 W US 50, Holton, IN

Sex Offender Ck6718 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN

Civil Process

Welfare Check

Traffic Hazard

527 S ADAMS ST, VERSAILLES, IN
5984 E 700 N, MILAN, IN

707 W US 50; NAPA VERSAILLES,
VERSAILLES, IN

Animal Problem 6644 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN

Unk Emergency X:-85.440331, Y:39.064583, ,

Parking Comp 1004 S ADAMS ST; IGA VERSAILLES,

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Property
Damage
Traffic Stop
Domestic
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

VERSAILLES, IN
N SR 129 & E 300 N, MILAN, IN

LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN

225 E / SR 350, OSGOOD, IN

N SR 129 & E PRATTSBURG RD,
OSGOOD, IN

2177 S FRIENDSHIP RD, MILAN, IN
LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN

692 W SR 48, BATESVILLE, IN

7335 N US 421, OSGOOD, IN

408 E BEECH ST; LAUGHREY VALLEY

COOP GAS STATION, OSGOOD, IN
ECKERT ST & S BUCKEYE ST,
OSGOOD, IN

229 S MERIDIAN ST; RAINTREE

TERRACE APARTMENTS, SUNMAN, IN

WASHINGTON ST / MERIDIAN ST,
SUNMAN, IN
S MAIN ST & US 50, VERSAILLES, IN

Location

Dsp
69

69
DST7
69
DST7

69

DST7
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
DST5
DST5
DST3
DST3

DST7

08/08/25
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp
25R5886 23:28:19 Veh Disabled MM 156 I-74 EB, SUNMAN, IN 69
08/07/25
25R5887 23:34:02 Traffic Stop 1004 S ADAMS ST; IGA VERSAILLES, DST7
08/07/25 VERSAILLES, IN
25R5888 23:35:32 Traffic Stop 902 S ADAMS ST; INDIANA STATE DST7
08/07/25 POLICE VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN
25R5889 00:24:02 Breathing 1451 E 450 N, MILAN, IN 69 ACT
08/08/25

Total Incidents for This Agency: 25

Total reported: 25

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 08/07/25", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 08/08/25



